PRINCE DR. K. VASUDEVAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by All India Council for Technical Education; Affiliated to Anna University) Run by Prince Educational Society/Trust

Date: 3622

Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b)

Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

The particulars of the organization

Sr. No	Title	Details	
1	Name of the Organization	Prince Dr. K. Vasudevan College of Engineering and	
		Technology	
2	Postal Address of the Organization	Prince Dr. K. Vasudevan College of Engineering and	
2		Technology, Medavakkam – Mambakkam Road,	
		Ponmar, Chennai - 600127	
3	Website	www.princedrkvasudevan.com	
4	E-mail	vc@princedrkvasudevan.com	
5	Mobile Number	8939101414	
6	Approval and affiliation	Approved by AICTE, New Delhi	
U	rippio and and a	Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai	
7	Chairman	Dr. K. Vasudevan	
8	Principal	Dr. T. Sunder Selwyn	

Working Hours: 9.00 AM – 4 PM

Holidays: The college shall remain closed on all Sundays and Public holidays as declared by Anna University and Government of Tamil Nadu.

UG Courses Offered:

- 1. B.E Computer Science and Engineering
- 2. B.E Biomedical Engineering
- 3. B.Tech Artificial Intelligence and Data Science
- 4. B.E CSE (Cyber Security)

PG Courses Offered:

1. M.E – Computer Science and Engineering

PRINCE Dr. K. VASUDEVAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY PONMAR, CHENNAI-600127

PRINCE DR. K. VASUDEVAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by All India Council for Technical Education; Affiliated to Anna University) Run by Prince Educational Society/Trust

Date: 03.6.22

Statutory Declaration under the RTI act 2005

Section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Prince Dr. K. Vasudevan College of Engineering and Technology, Ponmar, Chennai - 127.

Website: www.princedrkvasudevan.com

Our college is approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai. The college has various governing bodies and it runs as per the rules and regulations made by Government from time to time.

All the cells or committees of the institutions are under Statutory Bodies. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs. 10 obtained in favor of Principal, Prince Dr. K. Vasudevan College of Engineering and Technology, Ponmar, Chennai may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his office. All information about the college is open for the public and it can be obtained by citizens of India.

S1.	Name	Designation	Contact	Email-ID
No			Numbers	
1	Dr.V. Vishnu	Appellate	9840100040	vc@princedrkvasudevan.com
	Karthik	Information		
		Officer		
2	Dr. T. Sunder	Public	9444518078	prince@princedrkvasudevan.com
	Selwyn	Information		
	-	Officer		

Names, designations and other particulars of Public Information Officers

D. Durkaly &

PRINCE Dr. K. VASUDEVAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY PONMAR, CHENNAI-600127